PHILGUARANTEE

Philippine Guarantee Corporation

PHILGUARANTEE Board of Directors

CHAIRPERSON:

VICE CHAIRPERSON:

MEMBERS:

(As of December 31, 2019)

Carlos G. Dominguez III
Secretary, DOF

Date of Assumption: July 1, 2016
Email: cgdominguez@dof.gov.ph

First Alternate: Rosalia V. De Leon

National Treasurer, Bureau of the Treasury
Date of Assumption: February 3, 2017
Email: rvdeleon@treasury.gov.ph

Second Alternate: Soledad Emilia J. Cruz

Assistant Secretary, Department of Finance
Date of Assumption: July 24, 2019
Email: sejcruz@dof.gov.ph

William A. Beluso, Jr.
Director III, Bureau of Treasury

Date of Assumption: February 3, 2017 - July 23, 2019
Email: wabeluso@treasury.gov.ph

Alberto E. Pascual

President and CEO

Date of Assumption: February 15, 2019
Email: aepascual@philguarantee.qgov.ph

Emmanuel G. Herbosa
President and CEO
Date of Assumption: June 1, 2018 - February 28, 2019

Ramon M. Lopez
Secretary, DTI

Date of Assumption: July 1, 2016
Email: secretary@dti.gov.ph

Alternate: Blesila A. Lantayona
Undersecretary, DTI
Date of Assumption: September 26, 2019
Email: blesilalantayona@dti.gov.ph

Abdulgani M. Macatoman
Undersecretary, DTI

Date of Assumption: April 26, 2019 - September 23, 2019

Email: AbdulganiMacatoman@dti.gov.ph

17" Floor BDO Towers Valero, 8741 Paseo de Roxas, Makati City 1226
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Benjamin E. Diokno
Governor, BSP
Date of Assumption: March 5, 2019

Alternate: Maria Almasara Cyd N. Tuano-Amador

Deputy Governor, BSP
Date of Assumption: January 26, 2017
Email: amadormt@bsp.gov.ph

Ernesto M. Pernia
Director-General, NEDA
Date of Assumption: July 1, 2016

Alternates: Rosemarie G. Edillon
Deputy Director-General, NEDA

Date of Assumption: March 21, 2016
Email: RGEdillon@neda.gov.ph

Carlos Bernardo O. Abad Santos
Assistant Secretary, NEDA

Date of Assumption: July 22, 2016

Email: coabadsantos@neda.gov.ph

Isidro A. Consunji

Chairman, Philippine Overseas Construction Board (POCB)
Ex-officio

Date of Assumption: December 7, 2011

Alternate: Michael Roberto P. Reyes
Board Member of POCB

Date of Assumption: July 25, 2016
Email: mpreyes@dccd.com

Tomasa H. Lipana

Appointive Director

Date of Assumption: June 16, 2015
Email: tammylipana@yahoo.com

Stephen A. Antig

Appointive Director (representing the export community)
Date of Assumption: October 17, 2018

Email: stephen.antig@yahoo.com

Wilfrido A. Atienza

Appointive Director

Date of Assumption: August 26, 2015 - August 2, 2019
Email: waa@guild.com.ph
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Certified True and Correct:

ATTY. DYNAH G. NEPOMUCENO-BAYOT
SVP & Corporate Secretary



